j7jF IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
lEG Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: lECEx LCIE 18.0007X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2018-02-23)
Status: Current

55C C !~ Tamb :5 +472CC
U :~ .. . V, I !~ .. . mA, P :~ ... mW (3)
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): see temperatures table.
(3): completed by electrical parameters.
Temperatures table
Ambient temperature Temperature class
-550C :5 Tamb +800C T6
-550C:5 Tamb +950C T5
550C Tamb +130CC T4
550 C Tarni < +1950C T3
-55'C < Tamb !~ +290CC T2
550C :5 Tamb < +4400C Ti
C:5 Tamb 5 +4720C 482CC
Page 1 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rs. 01
IIEcI* Annex 01 to Certificate
lECEx LCIE 18.0007X issue 00 G
U V"
-0.,  J.-  ~
RANGE DETAILS
EX356 X YVY / MNNNZZ
M Present only for metric length for
integral cable version.
Specifies connectors type and cable NNN Specifies cable length (32 feet or 10
length - optional. meters max) (three numbers).
ZZ Specifies connectors type (two
letters).
Variation type (sequential number that
together with the letter X make up the
model number).
Family type (assigned as a letter A to Z).
RATINGS
Version Electrical parameters
Connectors U:!~28V,l 120mA,P 1W
or
Integral cables U :~ 15 V, I 900 mA, P s 1 W
ROUTINE TESTS
According to clause 23.2.1 of lEG 60079-15 standard: each apparatus must be submitted to a dielectric strength test under
500 Volts during 60s.
APPARATUS OVERVIEW
.